GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS
JANUARY TERM, 2026 A.D.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

VS

NUMBER NAME

18670 JAMIE MICHELLE ACUFF

18671

18672

18673

18674

18675

18676

18677

18678

JOHNNY LEE BAILEY

JEFFREY RYAN DICKEY

DESTINY CHEYENNE FOWLER

CHARLES RAY ISHMAEL

CHARLINDA LEE LANDINGHAM A.K.A.
CHARLINDA LEE PARKER

QUINCY DEON MASSIE

DAVID EARL MATTHEWS JR.

CALLEN RYLEE SRAMEK

OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 200 GRAMS

POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE
200 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400 GRAMS

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 4 GRAMS

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 4 GRAMS

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 4 GRAMS

POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: COCAINE 4 GRAMS
OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 200 GRAMS

SEXUAL ASSUALT OF A CHILD
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:

PSILOCIN FOUR GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN
400 GRAMS

THE JANUARY TERM, 2026 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above (9) Indictments, and having no further
work to do at this time, were discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 19'™ of February, 2026 A.D.
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MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE
29" JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FEB 19 2026

i b

NATHAN CHOATE, DISTRICT CLERK
PALO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS



