

GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS
JANUARY TERM, 2026 A.D.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
VS

<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>OFFENSE</u>
18670	JAMIE MICHELLE ACUFF	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 200 GRAMS
18671	JOHNNY LEE BAILEY	POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE 200 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400 GRAMS
18672	JEFFREY RYAN DICKEY	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 4 GRAMS
18673	DESTINY CHEYENNE FOWLER	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN ONE GRAM
18674	CHARLES RAY ISHMAEL	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 4 GRAMS
18675	CHARLINDA LEE LANDINGHAM A.K.A. CHARLINDA LEE PARKER	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 4 GRAMS
18676	QUINCY DEON MASSIE	POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: COCAINE 4 GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 200 GRAMS
18677	DAVID EARL MATTHEWS JR.	SEXUAL ASSAULT OF A CHILD
18678	CALLEN RYLEE SRAMEK	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: PSILOCIN FOUR GRAMS OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400 GRAMS

THE JANUARY TERM, 2026 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above (9) Indictments, and having no further work to do at this time, were discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 19TH of February, 2026 A.D.


MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE
29th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FILED
AT 11:11 PM-AM

FEB 19 2026


NATHAN CHOATE, DISTRICT CLERK
PALO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS